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 : 

           Internal taxes

          Direct taxes

1)

Corporation Inheritance Gift Revaluation
Grand total Total Subtotal Income tax tax tax tax

2008 165,470              121,482                  68,356             53,986             … 13,438             932                  -                       -                       

2009 160,886             153,328                 152,193           46,611             … 11,503             161                  -                       -                       

2010 159,363             158,251                 158,376           46,479             … 15,042             670                  -                       -                       

2011 153,116           140,272               69,314           53,426           … 14,230           273                1,385             -                     

2012 134,247           132,806               71,929           58,359           … 12,249           311                1,010             -                     

2013 151,337           150,406               80,423           66,963           -3,700 14,309           1,135             1,716             -                     

           Internal taxes

Selective Securities
Value Excise Liquor transaction Revenues from

Subtotal added tax tax tax Stamp previous year

2008 47,692               46,226                    1,132               17                    -                       317                  -                       5,434               

2009 54,704               53,864                   613                  17                    -                       210                  -                       8,167               

2010 48,472               47,713                   614                  27                    -                       118                  -                       7,154               

2011 64,741 61,431 3,124 18 - 168 174 6,043

2012 52,898 51,723 1,062 23 - 90 160 7,819

2013 61,544 60,197 1,196 27 - 124 172 8,267

Defense
Transportaion Tax

2008 3                         -                              

2009 -703                   -                              

2010 -739                   -                              

2011 9,623                  -                              

2012 -849                   -                              922                  

2013 -843                   -                              

 : 

2,008                                          938                                             275                                             

300                                             1,068                                          

355                                             965                                             454                                             

109                                             642                                             344                                             

106                                             692                                             314                                             

Education estate

5,830                                          978                                             750                                             

Special tax for Comprehensive
rural development real

Telephone
tax

1.
Collection of National Taxes

     Indirect taxes

1. 국세징수
Collection of National Taxes
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 : 

1) 1

( ) ( ) ( ) ( )
Local Tax Population Tax burden Households Tax burden

(excluding per a capita (eacluding foreign per household

foreigners)  (won) household)  (won)

2008 28,067 70,954 395,566 29,736 943,873

2009 34,059                                  71,935                                  473,469 31,233                                  1,090,481

2010 39,133                                  72,046                                  543,167 32,482                                  1,204,760

2011 21,837                            72,312                            301,983                          33,388                            654,037

2012 23,367                            72,463                            322,468                          34,066                            685,933

2013 25,379                            73,023                            347,552                          35,362                            717,699

 : 

2.
Local Tax Burden 

 : 1) 2011

2. 지방세부담
Local Tax Burden
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 : 

1) 1

( ) ( ) ( ) ( )
Local Tax Population Tax burden Households Tax burden

(excluding per a capita (eacluding foreign per household

foreigners)  (won) household)  (won)

2008 28,067 70,954 395,566 29,736 943,873

2009 34,059                                  71,935                                  473,469 31,233                                  1,090,481

2010 39,133                                  72,046                                  543,167 32,482                                  1,204,760

2011 21,837                            72,312                            301,983                          33,388                            654,037

2012 23,367                            72,463                            322,468                          34,066                            685,933

2013 25,379                            73,023                            347,552                          35,362                            717,699

 : 

2.
Local Tax Burden 

 : 1) 2011

 : Unit : million won

Si, Gun
Total Do taxes taxes

2011 21,837 - 21,837 - - - - 407 5,367 4,595 2011

2012 23,367 - 23,367 - - - - 402 6,177 4,935 2012

2013 25,379 - 25,379 - - - - 453 7,184 5,236 2013

 : Unit : million won

) ) )

2011 6,574 4,181 209 - - - 5 499 - 499 2011

2012 6,957 4,555 21 - - - 8 312 - 312 2012

2013 7,097 4,800 - - - - - 609 - 609 2013

Source :Taxation Division

Year

Year

   Ordinary Taxes  Objective taxes Revenue from
previous year

  3. 
Collection of Local Taxes

       Ordinary Taxes

3. 지방세징수
Collection of Local Taxes
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4.
Summary of Budget and Settlement

 : 

   Budget     Revenue

Total General accounts Special accounts Total General accounts Special accounts

2008 458,234                       440,108                18,126                  469,436                       451,288                18,148                  

2009 501,813                       477,971                23,842                  506,552                       481,980                24,572                  

2010 466,219                       446,546                19,673                  474,383                       452,009                22,374                  

2011 455,427                       418,499                36,928                  461,980                       424,246                37,734                  

2012 483,333                       447,616                35,717                  489,606                       453,758                35,848                  

2013 567,704                       518,954                48,750                  558,740                       506,775                51,965                  

     Expenditure      Surplus

Total General accounts Special accounts Total General accounts Special accounts

2008 336,134                       322,418                13,716                  133,302                       128,870                4,432                    

2009 431,404                       411,599                19,805                  75,151                         70,383                  4,768                    

2010 415,665                       400,315                15,350                  58,718                         51,694                  7,024                    

2011 377,900                       356,799                21,101                  84,080                         67,447                  16,633                  

2012 410,725                       383,080                27,645                  78,881                         70,678                  8,203                    

2013 459,560                       429,253                30,307                  99,180                         77,522                  21,658                  
 : 

4. 예산결산 총괄
Summary of Budget and Settlement
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Budget  Revenues of General Accounts
 : 

      Non-tax revenues

2)

Local  Property Business Collection

Total tax  rents Rents fees product grants Interest

2008 390        320        1,072     3,866     515        3,552     

2009 347        522        1,526     4,526     297        3,349     

2010 635        348        1,309     6,210     339        1,500     

2011 333        414        1,204     9,170     354        2,192     

2012 276        452        1,599     8,159     354        2,575     

2013 222        575        1,529     9,023     375        2,575     

      Non-tax revenues

Temporary non-tax revenues

 Trans- Loan  Local    

 Property net frerred collec- Missellan- share Control Control Local

 disposal surplus from tion Allotment eous tax grants grants Subsides borrowing

2008 111,644  3,132     23,397   -             81,652   -             -             36          3,227     200        196,561 -             4,850     101,016 -             

2009 41,870    2,186     33,232   600        -            -             -            214        5,451     187        174,454 -            4,316     117,239 18,000   

2010 83,160    3,946     12,462   -            57,921   -             -            1,423     7,208     200        186,637 -            5,600     142,308 -            

2011 68,043   9,453     15,210 -            36,484   -             -            139        6,557     200        198,455 -            6,000     113,834 -            

2012 78,317   1,300     17,842 1,000     49,605   -             -            488        7,882     200        211,477 -            5,450     118,472 -            

2013 123,903  1,152     19,794 13,000   50,884   -            -            236        38,637   200        219,376 -            5,600     133,940 -            
 : 1) ( ).

       2008 (2009 )

       2009 , , 2010
 : 

518,954                  21,836                    138,202                                  14,299                    

Revenue
from

previous
year

Carry
over

contri-
bution

418,499                  18,500                    81,710                                    13,667                    

447,616                  20,485                    91,732                                    13,415                    

444,530                  19,892                    122,211                                  10,567                    

446,546                  18,500                    93,501                                    10,341                    

5. 1)

          Current non-tax revenues

440,108                  16,322                    121,359                                  9,715                      

4.
Summary of Budget and Settlement

 : 

   Budget     Revenue

Total General accounts Special accounts Total General accounts Special accounts

2008 458,234                       440,108                18,126                  469,436                       451,288                18,148                  

2009 501,813                       477,971                23,842                  506,552                       481,980                24,572                  

2010 466,219                       446,546                19,673                  474,383                       452,009                22,374                  

2011 455,427                       418,499                36,928                  461,980                       424,246                37,734                  

2012 483,333                       447,616                35,717                  489,606                       453,758                35,848                  

2013 567,704                       518,954                48,750                  558,740                       506,775                51,965                  

     Expenditure      Surplus

Total General accounts Special accounts Total General accounts Special accounts

2008 336,134                       322,418                13,716                  133,302                       128,870                4,432                    

2009 431,404                       411,599                19,805                  75,151                         70,383                  4,768                    

2010 415,665                       400,315                15,350                  58,718                         51,694                  7,024                    

2011 377,900                       356,799                21,101                  84,080                         67,447                  16,633                  

2012 410,725                       383,080                27,645                  78,881                         70,678                  8,203                    

2013 459,560                       429,253                30,307                  99,180                         77,522                  21,658                  
 : 

5. 일반회계 세입예산 개요1)

Budget Revenues of General Accounts
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6.
 Settled Revenues of General Accounts

 : 

                      Budget                 Settlement

(%) (%) (%)

Amount Percent distribution Budget / settlement ratio

440,108                            100.0 451,288                               100.0 102.54

477,969                       100.0 481,980                          100.0 100.84

446,547                       100.0 452,009                          100.0 101.22

418,499                       100.0 424,246                          100.0 101.37

447,616                       100.0 453,758                          100.0 101.37

518,954 100.0 506,775 100.0 97.65

21,836                              4.2                                25,379                                5.0                    116.23

138,202                            26.6                              127,033                              25.1                  91.92

219,376                            42.3                              218,172                              43.1                  99.45

5,600                                1.1                                6,362                                  1.2                    113.61

133,940                            25.8                              129,829                              25.6                  96.93

-                                       -                                    -                                          -                        -                                     

2011

2012

2013

2008

2009

2010

6. 일반회계 세입결산
Settled Revenues of General Accounts
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6.
 Settled Revenues of General Accounts

 : 

                      Budget                 Settlement

(%) (%) (%)

Amount Percent distribution Budget / settlement ratio

440,108                            100.0 451,288                               100.0 102.54

477,969                       100.0 481,980                          100.0 100.84

446,547                       100.0 452,009                          100.0 101.22

418,499                       100.0 424,246                          100.0 101.37

447,616                       100.0 453,758                          100.0 101.37

518,954 100.0 506,775 100.0 97.65

21,836                              4.2                                25,379                                5.0                    116.23

138,202                            26.6                              127,033                              25.1                  91.92

219,376                            42.3                              218,172                              43.1                  99.45

5,600                                1.1                                6,362                                  1.2                    113.61

133,940                            25.8                              129,829                              25.6                  96.93

-                                       -                                    -                                          -                        -                                     

2011

2012

2013

2008

2009

2010

7.
Budget Expenditure of General Accounts

 : 

General
public Public Order Culture, Protection of Social

Total administration Safety Education Tourism Environmnent Welfare Health

2009 477,971               20,175                 22,902                 5,818                   55,001              31,033               61,390           10,152          

2010 446,547               19,364                 21,780                 6,205                   55,474              22,140               55,813           9,623            

2011 418,499           20,858             15,660             4,386               38,022           27,803            58,687        5,657          

2012 447,616           22,777             15,159             7,673               36,982           29,788            68,992        8,598          

2013 518,954           23,250             16,387             15,543             46,672           48,611            81,422        5,445          

,

Agriculture, Industry, Small
Forestry, and medium Transportation Country, Region Science

Ocean, Marine enterprises Traffic Development Technology Contingency

2009 70,733                 54,677                 33,349                 58,138                 -                        687                    

2010 63,366                 49,419                 21,184                 66,925                 -                        573                    

2011 62,554             31,684             22,688             72,555             -                     455                 

2012 68,919             32,163             28,961             66,667             -                     408                 

2013 87,239             21,786             34,033             73,227             -                     311                 
1) : , .
2) : 2009

 : 

65,028                                   

Other

53,916                                   

54,681                                   

57,490                                   

60,529                                   

7. 일반회계 세출예산 개요
Budget Expenditure of General Accounts
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 : 

   Budget

(%) (%)

Amount Percent distribution Amount Percent distribution (%)

2009 477,971                          100.0                              411,598                          100.0                              86.1%

2010 446,547                          1.0                                   400,315                          1.0                                   89.6%

2011 418,499                          100.0                              356,799                          100.0                              85.3%

2012 447,616                          100.0                              383,080                          100.0                              85.3%

2013 518,954                          100.0                              429,253                          100.0                              82.7%

23,250                            4.5 21,061                            4.9 90.6%

16,387                            3.2 10,161                            2.4 62.0%

15,543                            3.0 15,324                            3.6 98.6%

46,672                            9.0 34,711                            8.1 74.4%

48,611                            9.4 38,908                            9.1 80.0%

81,422                            15.7 72,169                            16.8 88.6%

5,445                              1.0 4,885                              1.1 89.7%

87,239                            16.8 70,301                            16.4 80.6%

21,786                            4.2 19,109                            4.4 87.7%

34,033                            6.5 22,475                            5.2 66.0%

73,227                            14.1 57,105                            13.3 78.0%

-                                      0.0 -                                      0.0 0.0%

311                                 0.1 -                                      0.0 0.0%

65,028                            12.5 63,044                            14.7 96.9%

 : 2009
 : 

8.
Settled Expenditure of General Accounts

   Settlement

8. 일반회계 세출결산
Settled Expenditure of General Accounts
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 : 

   Budget

(%) (%)

Amount Percent distribution Amount Percent distribution (%)

2009 477,971                          100.0                              411,598                          100.0                              86.1%

2010 446,547                          1.0                                   400,315                          1.0                                   89.6%

2011 418,499                          100.0                              356,799                          100.0                              85.3%

2012 447,616                          100.0                              383,080                          100.0                              85.3%

2013 518,954                          100.0                              429,253                          100.0                              82.7%

23,250                            4.5 21,061                            4.9 90.6%

16,387                            3.2 10,161                            2.4 62.0%

15,543                            3.0 15,324                            3.6 98.6%

46,672                            9.0 34,711                            8.1 74.4%

48,611                            9.4 38,908                            9.1 80.0%

81,422                            15.7 72,169                            16.8 88.6%

5,445                              1.0 4,885                              1.1 89.7%

87,239                            16.8 70,301                            16.4 80.6%

21,786                            4.2 19,109                            4.4 87.7%

34,033                            6.5 22,475                            5.2 66.0%

73,227                            14.1 57,105                            13.3 78.0%

-                                      0.0 -                                      0.0 0.0%

311                                 0.1 -                                      0.0 0.0%

65,028                            12.5 63,044                            14.7 96.9%

 : 2009
 : 

8.
Settled Expenditure of General Accounts

   Settlement

Settled Budget of Special Accounts
 : 

Accounts Budget Revenue Expenditure

2008 10 18,126 18,148 13,716

2009 10                                    23,837                                     24,572                                      19,805                                      

2010 9                                      19,673                                     22,374                                      15,350                                      

2011 9                                      36,927                                     37,734                                      21,101                                      

2012 9                                      35,717                                     35,848                                      27,646                                      

2013 9                                      48,750                                     51,965                                      30,307                                      

1                                      23,428                                     24,729                                      21,379                                      

1                                      3,017                                 3,133                                   2,868                                  

1                                      138                                    248                                      5                                         

1                                      1,723                                 1,759                                   1,673                                  

1                                      1,117                                 1,197                                   7                                         

1                                      68                                      68                                        54                                       

1                                      450                                    456                                      243                                     

1                                      18,799                               20,370                                 3,778                                  

1                                 10                                      5                                          -                                          

 : 

9.9. 특별회계 예산결산
Settled Budget of Special Accounts
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Settled  Revenues of Special  Accounts for Education 
Unit : million won

( - ) Year

Estimated amount Amount Amount Increase or

Budget of collection received Deficit unpaid decrease Classfication

2008 -                       3,036                      3,021                  -                  15                   0 2008

2009 -                       3,036                      3,021                  9                 15                   -                      2009

2010 -                       1,839                      1,679                  -                  -                      -                      2010

2011 -                       1,687                      1,687                  -                  -                      -                      2011

2012 -                       5,256                      5,256                  -                  -                      -                      2012

2013 -                       13,102                    13,093                9                 -                      -                      2013

-                       -                             -                         -                  -                     -                      Edu. Finance  Grants

-                       -                             -                         -                  -                     -                      Edu. Transfer

-                       -                             -                         -                  -                     -                      Money for the improvement 

-                       -                             -                         -                  -                     -                      of educational environment

-                       -                             -                         -                  -                     -                      Support of National Tre.

-                       -                             -                         -                  -                     -                      Legal transferred incomes

-                       11,540                   11,540               -                  -                     -                      Non-legal  tra. incoms

-                       -                             -                         -                  -                     -                      Supports

-                       1,421                     1,421                 -                  -                     -                      Property  incomes

-                       -                             -                         -                  -                     -                      Ent. fees & School fees

-                       1                            1                        -                  -                     -                      Rents & fees

-                       140                        131                    9                 -                     -                      Miscellaneous incomes

-                       -                             -                         -                  -                     -                      Balance  carried  forword

-                       -                             -                         -                  -                     -                      Local  educational bonds

-                       -                             -                         -                  -                     -                      Residents  Share

-                       -                             -                         -                  -                     -                      Other supports

10. 교육비 특별회계 세입결산
Settled Revenues of Special Accounts for Education
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Settled  Revenues of Special  Accounts for Education 
Unit : million won

( - ) Year

Estimated amount Amount Amount Increase or

Budget of collection received Deficit unpaid decrease Classfication

2008 -                       3,036                      3,021                  -                  15                   0 2008

2009 -                       3,036                      3,021                  9                 15                   -                      2009

2010 -                       1,839                      1,679                  -                  -                      -                      2010

2011 -                       1,687                      1,687                  -                  -                      -                      2011

2012 -                       5,256                      5,256                  -                  -                      -                      2012

2013 -                       13,102                    13,093                9                 -                      -                      2013

-                       -                             -                         -                  -                     -                      Edu. Finance  Grants

-                       -                             -                         -                  -                     -                      Edu. Transfer

-                       -                             -                         -                  -                     -                      Money for the improvement 

-                       -                             -                         -                  -                     -                      of educational environment

-                       -                             -                         -                  -                     -                      Support of National Tre.

-                       -                             -                         -                  -                     -                      Legal transferred incomes

-                       11,540                   11,540               -                  -                     -                      Non-legal  tra. incoms

-                       -                             -                         -                  -                     -                      Supports

-                       1,421                     1,421                 -                  -                     -                      Property  incomes

-                       -                             -                         -                  -                     -                      Ent. fees & School fees

-                       1                            1                        -                  -                     -                      Rents & fees

-                       140                        131                    9                 -                     -                      Miscellaneous incomes

-                       -                             -                         -                  -                     -                      Balance  carried  forword

-                       -                             -                         -                  -                     -                      Local  educational bonds

-                       -                             -                         -                  -                     -                      Residents  Share

-                       -                             -                         -                  -                     -                      Other supports

Settled Expenditure of Special  Accounts for Education 
Unit : million won

Year
Change in budget amount after budget finalization +

Carry-over Estimated Carry-over
from amount of Use and Budget Expen- to

Budget previous year emergency fund transfer amount diture next year Unused Classfication

2008 39,383        882                -                        -             40,265        35,822         2,741        1,702       2008

2009 36,817        2,495             -                        18,806   39,312        38,032         1,672        2,115      2009

2010 42,953        1,619             -                        -             44,572        38,459         3,891        2,821      2010

2011 20,501        1,143             -                        -             21,644        19,833         1,561        849          2011

2012 38,401        5,875             -                        -             44,276        29,050         14,232      994          2012

2013 30,813        14,233           -                        9,403     54,449        25,846         23,538      5,065       2013

-                  -                     -                        -            -                  -                   -                -              Kindergarten

-                  -                     -                        -            -                  -                   -                -              Elementary school

-                  -                     -                        -            -                  -                   -                -              Middle school

-                  -                     -                        -            -                  -                   -                -              High school

-                  -                     -                        -            -                  -                   -                -              Special school

-                  -                     -                        -            -                  -                   -                -              Lifelong education

-                  -                     -                        -            -                  -                   -                -              Pay administration

-                  -                     -                        -            -                  -                   -                -              Board of education

-                  -                     -                        -            -                  -                   -                -              Election Management

-                  -                     -                        -            -                  -                   -                -              Education office

30,813        14,233           -                        9,403     54,449        25,846         23,538      5,065      Local education office

-                  -                     -                        -            -                  -                   -                -              Edu-supporting Instotution

-                  -                     -                        -            -                  -                   -                -              Local bond exchange

-                  -                     -                        -            -                  -                   -                -              Emergency  fund

11. 교육비 특별회계 세출결산
Settled Expenditure of Special Accounts for Education
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12.
Public Properties Commonly Owned

 : ,

Land Building Machinery

Total

 appraisal value Area  Appraisal value Piece

2008 27,990            172,778,042       182               44,111,513          -                           -                            

2009 33,257           195,080,880      197               61,699,613          -                          -                            

2010 33,662           216,144,495      335               210,266,885        10                        23,978                  

2011 33,798           225,613,978      332               209,805,443        10                    23,978               

2012 14,761           242,797,913      358               275,175,428        10                    23,978               

2013 34,180           258,811,157      488               306,635,737        10                    23,978               

·

Vessels Standing tree and bamboo Construction Others

( )

Boats Ton trees Quantity

2008 3             -                  193,157           -                     -                          1,886            1,764,222            15,804,980          67,344,445           

2009 7             -                 406,356          -                     -                         565               2,094,826            15,878,054          117,670,667         

2010 7             -                 419,826          36,854           2,298,383          3,978            212,952,741        15,878,937          118,487,901         

2011 7           -               419,827        37,443         2,555,311       4,410         224,621,790    15,805,703      72,079,699        

2012 7           -               419,827        40,120         2,963,478       6,412         312,798,941    15,805,713      72,610,341        

2013 8           -               576,929        40,643         3,951,620       8,748         368,619,611    15,805,744      72,908,249        
 :

1,011,527,281                                         

286,191,379                                            

376,952,342                                            

760,594,209                                            

735,120,026                                            

906,789,906                                            

12. 공유재산
Public Properties Commonly Owned
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12.
Public Properties Commonly Owned

 : ,

Land Building Machinery

Total

 appraisal value Area  Appraisal value Piece

2008 27,990            172,778,042       182               44,111,513          -                           -                            

2009 33,257           195,080,880      197               61,699,613          -                          -                            

2010 33,662           216,144,495      335               210,266,885        10                        23,978                  

2011 33,798           225,613,978      332               209,805,443        10                    23,978               

2012 14,761           242,797,913      358               275,175,428        10                    23,978               

2013 34,180           258,811,157      488               306,635,737        10                    23,978               

·

Vessels Standing tree and bamboo Construction Others

( )

Boats Ton trees Quantity

2008 3             -                  193,157           -                     -                          1,886            1,764,222            15,804,980          67,344,445           

2009 7             -                 406,356          -                     -                         565               2,094,826            15,878,054          117,670,667         

2010 7             -                 419,826          36,854           2,298,383          3,978            212,952,741        15,878,937          118,487,901         

2011 7           -               419,827        37,443         2,555,311       4,410         224,621,790    15,805,703      72,079,699        

2012 7           -               419,827        40,120         2,963,478       6,412         312,798,941    15,805,713      72,610,341        

2013 8           -               576,929        40,643         3,951,620       8,748         368,619,611    15,805,744      72,908,249        
 :

1,011,527,281                                         

286,191,379                                            

376,952,342                                            

760,594,209                                            

735,120,026                                            

906,789,906                                            

13.
Local Finance Independence Indicator

 : % Unit : %

1) 2)
( )3)

Financial independence Financial autonomy Financia ability indices

2011 15.9                                                   70.3                                                   15.4                                                   2011

2012 16.2                                                   71.3                                                   14.8                                                   2012

2013 17.1                                                   67.9                                                   11.9                                                   2013

: 1)  = ( + )/  X 100
    2)  = ( + + + + ) / X 100
    3) ( ) =  / X 100 

(2011 )

 : 

Year

Note :  New Statistical table(2011)

Source :  Budget Office

13. 지방재정자립지표
Local Finance Independence Indicator




